
Annex 

Income from Public Rental Housing of the Housing Authority from 1999-00 to 2004-05 
 

Rental Income (categorized by flat completion date) 

Flats completed before 1973 Flats completed between 1973 and 1999 Flats completed after 1999 
Income ($ million) 
(% of annual total) 

Income ($ million) 
(% of annual total) 

Income ($ million) 
(% of annual total) 

Year 

Territory-wide Urban area Extended 
urban area

New 
Territories Sub-total Urban area Extended 

urban area
New 

Territories Sub-total

Total annual 
income 
from 

public rental 
housing 

($ million) 

1999-00 $680 
(7.3%) 

$3,948 
(42.1%) 

$2,817 
(30.0%) 

$1,932 
(20.6%) 

$8,697 
(92.7%) not applicable $9,377 

2000-01 $673 
(7.1%) 

$4,082 
(42.7%) 

$2,866 
(30.1%) 

$1,848 
(19.4%) 

$8,796 
(92.2%) 

$44 
(0.5%) 

$6 
(0.1%) 

$8 
(0.1%) 

$58 
(0.7%) $9,527 

2001-02 $561 * 
(6.3%) 

$3,693 
(41.6%) 

$2,503 
(28.2%) 

$1,520 
(17.1%) 

$7,716 *
(86.9%) 

$250 
(2.8%) 

$108 
(1.2%) 

$250 
(2.8%) 

$608 
(6.8%) $8,885 

2002-03 $579 * 
(6.0%) 

$3,748 
(38.5%) 

$2,571 
(26.5%) 

$1,543 
(15.9%) 

$7,862 *
(80.9%) 

$549 
(5.6%) 

225 
(2.3%) 

502 
(5.2%) 

$1,276 
(13.1%) $9,717 

2003-04 $607 * 
(5.7%) 

$3,904 
(36.9%) 

$2,726 
(25.7%) 

$1,641 
(15.5%) 

$8,271 *
(78.1%) 

$743 
(7.0%) 

$364 
(3.4%) 

$610 
(5.8%) 

$1,717 
(16.2%) $10,595 

2004-05 $612 
(5.5%) 

$4,030 
(35.9%) 

$2,791 
(24.9%) 

$1,678 
(15.0%) 

$8,499 
(75.8%) 

$867 
(7.7%) 

$562 
(5.0%) 

$675 
(6.0%) 

$2,104 
(18.7%) $11,215 

* Due to the one-month rent holiday for all public housing tenants in 2001-02, rates waiver for three quarters in 2002-03 and rates waiver for one quarter in 
2003-04, rental incomes from public housing decreased in these three financial years. 


