Annex
Income from Public Rental Housing of the Housing Authority from 1999-00 to 2004-05

Year	Rental Income (categorized by flat completion date)									Total annual income
	Flats completed before 1973 Flats completed between 1973 and 1999					Flats completed after 1999				from public rental
	Income (\$ million) Income (\$ million)					Income (\$ million)				
	(% of annual total)	(% of annual total)				(% of annual total)				housing
	Territory-wide	Urban area	Extended urban area	New Territories	Sub-total	Urban area	Extended urban area	New Territories	Sub-total	(\$ million)
1999-00	\$680 (7.3%)	\$3,948 (42.1%)	\$2,817 (30.0%)	\$1,932 (20.6%)	\$8,697 (92.7%)	not applicable				\$9,377
2000-01	\$673 (7.1%)	\$4,082 (42.7%)	\$2,866 (30.1%)	\$1,848 (19.4%)	\$8,796 (92.2%)	\$44 (0.5%)	\$6 (0.1%)	\$8 (0.1%)	\$58 (0.7%)	\$9,527
2001-02	\$561 * (6.3%)	\$3,693 (41.6%)	\$2,503 (28.2%)	\$1,520 (17.1%)	\$7,716 * (86.9%)	\$250 (2.8%)	\$108 (1.2%)	\$250 (2.8%)	\$608 (6.8%)	\$8,885
2002-03	\$579 * (6.0%)	\$3,748 (38.5%)	\$2,571 (26.5%)	\$1,543 (15.9%)	\$7,862 * (80.9%)	\$549 (5.6%)	225 (2.3%)	502 (5.2%)	\$1,276 (13.1%)	\$9,717
2003-04	\$607 * (5.7%)	\$3,904 (36.9%)	\$2,726 (25.7%)	\$1,641 (15.5%)	\$8,271 * (78.1%)	\$743 (7.0%)	\$364 (3.4%)	\$610 (5.8%)	\$1,717 (16.2%)	\$10,595
2004-05	\$612 (5.5%)	\$4,030 (35.9%)	\$2,791 (24.9%)	\$1,678 (15.0%)	\$8,499 (75.8%)	\$867 (7.7%)	\$562 (5.0%)	\$675 (6.0%)	\$2,104 (18.7%)	\$11,215

^{*} Due to the one-month rent holiday for all public housing tenants in 2001-02, rates waiver for three quarters in 2002-03 and rates waiver for one quarter in 2003-04, rental incomes from public housing decreased in these three financial years.